

Parish of Ascension

OFFICE of COMMUNICATIONS

CLINT COINTMENT Parish President

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 28, 2022

MEDIA CONTACT: Contact: Martin McConnell Email: Martin.McConnell@apgov.us Phone: (225) 450-1138

Ascension Looking to Fill Planning & Zoning Commission Seats

Ascension Parish Government is looking for dedicated volunteers to serve on the Planning and Zoning Commission.

"Planning & Zoning is one of the most vital commissions we have in the Parish," said President Clint Cointment. "It sets the path to the future."

The Planning and Zoning Commission is actually 2 commissions in one, with the same members serving on each. The Planning Commissions considers applications for all land use and development, and rules on all plats for subdivisions in the parish. The Zoning Commission makes recommendations to the Council for all rezoning requests. Members are appointed by the Council, and must complete four hours of training in the duties, ethics, and substance of their office.

The seven-member commission will have six vacancies, either by resignations or expiring terms.

Anyone interested in serving is asked to visit: <u>http://www.ascensionparish.net/downloads/planningzoningcommissionApplication8_4.pdf</u>, download and complete the form, and return it to the Council Secretary's office.

For more information, contact the Council Secretary at 225-450-1234.